505865947 01/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
9380671 CANADA INC.	04/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T.B. CONCEPT INC.
Street Address:	50, RUE SICARD, #120
City:	SAINTE-THÉRÈSE QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J7E 5R1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D802103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: mabip@dentons.com, ipt.docketchi@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15803819-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONET NOEL
SIGNATURE:	/Monet Noel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

Total Attachments: 10

source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page1.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page2.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page3.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page4.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page5.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051614 FRAME: 0653

505865947

source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page7.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page8.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page9.tif source=FCI_9380671toTBC#page10.tif

First assignee:

9380671 CANADA INC. 17 RUE DES MANDRILLS SAINTE MARGUERITE DU LAC MASSON JOT 1L0 CANADA

First assignee amalgamated into new entity on April 21, 2018:

T. B. CONCEPT INC. 50 RUE SICARD, SUITE 120 SAINTE-THÉRÈSE QC J7E 5R1 CANADA

Date: January 15, 2020 By: /Martin A. Bruehs/

Martin A. Bruehs (Reg. # 45,635)

Dentons US LLP P.O. Box 061080

Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Chicago, IL 60606 312-876-8000

martin bruehs@dentons.com

US_Active\114048371\V-1



Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

Home → Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada → Corporations Canada

→ Search for a Federal Corporation

Federal Corporation Information - 1074048-9

Buy copies of corporate documents



This information is available to the public in accordance with legislation (see <u>Public disclosure of corporate information</u>).

Corporation Number

1074048-9

Business Number (BN)

870458635RC0003

Corporate Name

T.B. CONCEPT INC.

Status

Active

Governing Legislation

Canada Business Corporations Act - 2018-04-21

Registered Office Address

50 rue Sicard, Suite 120 Sainte-Thérèse QC J7E 5R1 Canada

Note

Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update this information</u> within 15 days of any change. A <u>corporation key</u> is required. If you are not authorized to update this

information, you can either contact the corporation or contact Corporations Canada. We will inform the corporation of its reporting obligations.

Directors

Minimum Maximum 10

Martin Boudreau 17, rue des Mandrills St-Marguerite-du-Lac-Masson QC J0T 1L0 Canada

Doug Reid 59 Munro Circle Georgetown ON L7G 6A2 Canada

Mote

Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update director information</u> (names, addresses, etc.) within 15 days of any change. A corporation key is required. If you are not authorized to update this information, you can either contact the corporation or contact Corporations Canada. We will inform the corporation of its reporting obligations.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

04-21

Date of Last Annual Meeting

2018-12-31

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

04-21 to 06-20

Type of Corporation

Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Filings

2019 - Filed

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2018-04-21 to Present

T.B. CONCEPT INC.

Certificates and Filings

Certificate of Amalgamation

2018-04-21

Corporations amalgamated:

- 10740462 T.B. CONCEPT INC.
- 9380671 9380671 Canada Inc.

Buy copies of corporate documents

Start New Search

Return to Search Results

Date Modified:

2019-09-23



Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

Home → Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada → Corporations Canada

→ Search for a Federal Corporation

Federal Corporation Information - 1074046-2

Buy copies of corporate documents



This information is available to the public in accordance with legislation (see <u>Public disclosure of corporate information</u>).

Corporation Number

1074046-2

Business Number (BN)

870458635RC0002

Corporate Name

T.B. CONCEPT INC.

Status

Inactive - Amalgamated into <u>T.B. CONCEPT INC.</u> on 2018-04-21

Governing Legislation

Canada Business Corporations Act - 2018-04-20

Registered Office Address

50 rue Sicard, Suite 120 Sainte=Thérèse QC J7E 5R1 Canada



Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update this information</u> within 15 days of any change. A <u>corporation key</u> is required. If you are not authorized to update this information, you can either contact the corporation or contact <u>Corporations</u> <u>Canada</u>. We will inform the corporation of its <u>reporting obligations</u>.

Directors

Minimum 1 Maximum 10

Christian Montplaisir 4, 27e Avenue St-Hippolyte QC J8A 1J5 Canada

Martin Boudreau 17, rue des Mandrills Sainte-Marguerite-du-Lac-Masson QC J0T 1L0 Canada



Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update director information</u> (names, addresses, etc.) within 15 days of any change. A <u>corporation key</u> is required. If you are not authorized to update this information, you can either contact the corporation or contact <u>Corporations Canada</u>. We will inform the corporation of its <u>reporting obligations</u>.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

04-20

Date of Last Annual Meeting

Not available

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

04-20 to 06-19

Type of Corporation

Not available

Status of Annual Filings

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2018-04-20 to Present

T.B. CONCEPT INC.

Certificates and Filings

Certificate of Amalgamation

2018-04-20

Corporations amalgamated:

- 10738808 T.B. CONCEPT INC.
- 9380639 9380639 Canada Inc.

Buy copies of corporate documents

Start New Search

Date Modified:

2019-09-23



Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

Home → Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada → Corporations Canada

→ Search for a Federal Corporation

Federal Corporation Information - 938067-1

Buy copies of corporate documents



This information is available to the public in accordance with legislation (see <u>Public disclosure of corporate information</u>).

Corporation Number

938067-1

Business Number (BN)

811379569RC0001

Corporate Name

9380671 Canada Inc.

Status

Inactive - Amalgamated into <u>T.B. CONCEPT INC.</u> on 2018-04-21

Governing Legislation

Canada Business Corporations Act - 2015-07-24

Registered Office Address

50, rue Sicard, #120 Sainte-Thérèse QC J7E 5R1 Canada



Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update this information</u> within 15 days of any change. A <u>corporation key</u> is required. If you are not authorized to update this information, you can either contact the corporation or contact <u>Corporations</u> <u>Canada</u>. We will inform the corporation of its <u>reporting obligations</u>.

Directors

Minimum 1 Maximum 10

Martin Boudreau 17, des Mandrills Sainte-Marguerite-du-Lac-Masson QC J0T 1L0 Canada

Christian Montplaisir
4
27e Avenue
St-Hippolyte QC J8A 1J5
Canada



Active CBCA corporations are required to <u>update director information</u> (names, addresses, etc.) within 15 days of any change. A <u>corporation key</u> is required. If you are not authorized to update this information, you can either contact the corporation or contact <u>Corporations Canada</u>. We will inform the corporation of its <u>reporting obligations</u>.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD)

07-24

Date of Last Annual Meeting

Not available

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD)

07-24 to 09-22

Type of Corporation

Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Fi	lings
2017 - Filed	
2016 - Filed	
Corporate Histo	ry
Corporate Name Hist	tory
2015-07-24 to Present	9380671 Canada Inc.
Certificates and F	ilings
Certificate of Incorp	oration
2015-07-24	

Buy copies of corporate documents

Start New Search

Date Modified:

2019-09-23